
2026 Wesleyan College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (19), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Barnard (3), Laviano (1), Williams (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (11-14),
Blankenship (5-6), Glowacki (3-5), Wren (2-2), Oliver (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Laviano, Taylor .400 4-0 10 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .400 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
24 Mills, Harlee .400 3-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 1 1 .571 0 0 0-0 4 2 2 .750
18 Tomlinson, Makayla .333 4-0 9 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
11 McCord, Katelyn .333 4-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 2-2 9 1 0 1.000
4 Camarce, Kyrie .286 3-0 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-1 4 1 1 .833
17 Humphries, Alexus .167 3-0 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 2 1 .900

3
Fobian-Hernandez,
Ava .167 3-0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 2 0 5 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833

28 Wren, Savannah .000 4-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
13 Blankenship, Haley 1.000 4-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Glowacki, Grace .600 4-1 5 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
29 Williams, Belle .500 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
10 Spisak, Samantha .250 3-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Everts, Lizzy .000 4-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
20 Mcelveen, Sydnee .000 1-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Barnard, Kyrstin .000 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
1 Searcy, Amber .000 4-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 10 1 1 .917
12 Tatum, Mckinley .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .250 4-4 88 10 22 2 0 0 8 24 .273 15 1 20 4 .365 0 0 4-6 71 9 10 .889
Opponents .419 4-4 124 38 52 13 1 1 35 70 .565 11 1 7 1 .467 1 1 12-15 59 5 3 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Glowacki, Grace 2.86 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 7 3 4 4 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
31 Oliver, Kaylee 6.63 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 6 6 1 1 0 0 1 .361 0 0 0 0 0
28 Wren, Savannah 7.35 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
13 Blankenship, Haley 29.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 14 16 14 4 0 0 0 0 .609 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.46 0-0 11 2 0 0 0 23.2 50 36 32 11 6 0 0 1 .413 1 1 0 0 0
Opponents 2.37 0-0 9 4 0 0 0 23.2 22 10 8 15 20 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0



2026 Wesleyan College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 McCord, Katelyn 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Laviano, Taylor 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
28 Wren, Savannah 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Spisak, Samantha 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tatum, Mckinley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Barnard, Kyrstin 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 3 0
1 Searcy, Amber 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Humphries, Alexus 10 7 2 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fobian-Hernandez, Ava 6 4 1 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Camarce, Kyrie 6 4 1 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Everts, Lizzy 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mills, Harlee 8 4 2 2 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Glowacki, Grace 4 3 0 1 .750 1 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Tomlinson, Makayla 3 2 0 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Williams, Belle 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 1 0
13 Blankenship, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Mcelveen, Sydnee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McRae, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Oliver, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 90 71 9 10 .889 8 11 3 .786 5 0
Opponents 67 59 5 3 .955 6 4 2 .667 3 0


